

New York Fed | Outreach & Education

Launch of Investment Connection Puerto Rico

Date: December 5, 2019

Location: Federal Reserve Bank of New York

Agenda

| 8:30am | Registration & Breakfast |
|-----------------|--|
| 9:00am-9:10am | Welcome & Introductions David Erickson, Senior Vice President, Outreach & Education, New York Fed José R. González, President & CEO, Federal Home Loan Bank of New York |
| 9:10am-10:30am | Investment Connection Program in Puerto Rico Adrian Franco, Officer & Director, Community Development Finance, New York Fed |
| | Puerto Rico: Interagency Statement on Puerto Rico & US Virgin Islands Joseph Firschein, Deputy Associate Director and Community Affairs Officer, Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System |
| | A Banker's Perspective: Investing in Puerto Rico following Hurricane Maria Jim Baek, Director, Community Development Finance Group, Deutsche Bank Lily Lopez, Senior Vice President, Community Development, Citibank Vannessa Piñeiro Montes, Vice President, Compliance Division, Banco Popular |
| 10:30am-10:45am | Break |
| 10:45am-11:25am | Introduction to Proposals for Investment Connection Puerto Rico & Feedback from Investors Chelsea Cruz, Associate Director, Community Development Finance, New York Fed |
| 11:25am-11:30am | Closing Remarks Adrian Franco, Officer & Director, Community Development Finance, New York Fed |
| 11:30am-12:00pm | Networking |